

CNR No.DLST01-001104-2026
T.P. (C) No.13/2026
Neha Sejwal & Anr. Vs. Ram Chander Aswani & Ors.

31.01.2026

This is fresh Transfer Application / Petition (Civil). It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Applicants via video conferencing.

Heard. Perused.

How is the present Transfer application / petition maintainable in the present form when the paper book of the transfer application is not having the copies of the plaints of the suits in question ?

Brief written submissions on above facet, not exceeding three pages be filed by the applicant / Counsel, in one week time period.

Put up on 09.02.2026 for consideration.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)