

CNR No. DLST01-001104-2026
T.P. C 13/26
NEHA SEJWAL AND ANR
Vs.
RAM CHANDER ASWANI AND ORS

24.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Kuldeep, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.

Heard. Perused.

On 09.02.2026, an application was filed by applicant through counsel under Order VII Rule 14 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC to bring on record copies of the plaints of the referred two civil suits.

Finding it expedient in the interest of justice, aforesaid copies of the referred two civil suits in the transfer application are taken on record and the said application stands disposed.

Comments of Ld. Presiding Officers be called.

Two sets of paper book of the present transfer application / petition be placed on record by applicant/Counsel with Ahlmad against receipt within two working days; which be sent with copy of this order for aforesaid comments.

Notice of the transfer application / petition be issued to respondent on filing of PF / RC and through Speed post on taking of steps within two working days, returnable for 27.04.2026.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**