

CNR No.DLST01-001104-2026
T.P. (C) No.13/26
NEHA SEJWAL AND ANR
Vs.
RAM CHANDER ASWANI AND ORS

27.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Kuldeep, Ld. Counsel for the Applicants.

None for the respondents who were absent despite service on 02.04.2026.

Heard. Perused.

Reply be filed by the respondents in two weeks time period ; after supply of its copy to applicant / Counsel against receipt.

Trial Court record be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.

Fixed 02.07.2026 for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)